

Frank Edelblut Commissioner Christine M. Brennan Deputy Commissioner

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 101 Pleasant Street Concord, NH 03301 TEL. (603) 271-3495 FAX (603) 271-1953

June 17, 2022

Jennifer Watson, Director of Student Services Bethlehem School District 262 Cottage Street Littleton, NH 03561

Dear Ms. Watson:

The New Hampshire Department of Education (NHDOE), Bureau of Special Education Support is writing to provide you a list of Bethlehem School District's approved Special Education Programs.

The following previously approved programs for the **Bethlehem School District** are provided for your review and are approved until otherwise notified.

## Bethlehem Elementary School Grades P, K-6

PROGRAM PROVIDER LOCATION (as recorded in NHSEIS)	<u>GRADES</u>	PROGRAM CAPACITY	PRIMARY DISABILITY	EDUCATIONAL ENVIRONMENT	<u>TYPE</u>
Resource Room  Bethlehem Elementary School 2297 Main St. Bethlehem, NH 03574  Bethlehem School District	Grades: K - 6	Resource room programs must comply with Ed 1113.10 (e) Class Size and Age.	Autism Deaf-Blindness Deafness Developmental Delay Emotional Disturbance Hearing Impairment Intellectual Disability Multiple Disabilities Orthopedic Impairment Other Health Impairment Specific Learning Disability Speech-Language Impairment Traumatic Brain Injury Visual Impairment	Resource Room	School Year

You must inform the New Hampshire Department of Education of <u>any new special education</u> <u>programs or substantive program changes</u> that may have a bearing on your special education program approval status. In addition, any deficiencies which may arise for fire, safety and/or health reasons and which could cause revocation of State Health and Fire licensure should be reported immediately to the New Hampshire Department of Education.

The Bureau extends to you its appreciation for your cooperation and assistance. We look forward to our continued partnership in working with you to provide quality special education services to students with disabilities.

Jennifer Watson, Director of Student Services Bethlehem School District June 17, 2022 Page 2 of 2

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at (603) 271-4776 or Mary.D.Sheehy@doe.nh.gov.

Sincerely,
Many Sheetly

Mary Sheehy

**Education Consultant** 

cc: Tari Thomas, Superintendent

NHDOE File